

## SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION Engineering Unit North Nazimabad Office Karachi

ITB No. NN/E&M/242914/2025

## **INVITATION TO E-BID**

1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, invites electronic bids from the suppliers/ contractors'/ service providers, who are registered with PPRA for E-Procurement on "e-Pak Acquisition and Disposal system (EPADS)", having Income & Sales Tax registration and are on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR.

	Sr. No.	Title of Procurement	Date & Time of		Bid
			Bid Submission	Bid Opening	Security (Rs.)
	1.	Supply of Cleansing Materials at SBP BSC North Nazimabad Office Karachi	05-May-2025 11:00 AM	05-May-2025 11:30 AM	30,000

- 2. The Bidding shall be conducted in line with the Rule 36 (a) Single Stage Two Envelope procedure. E-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).
- 3. Bid(s) must be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned in above table. The bidders shall upload scanned copy of Bid Security on EPADS. Original bid security must be submitted at below address.
- 4. The electronic bids, must be submitted by using EPADS on or before schedule mentioned in above table. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened by using EPADS publicly on the same day on schedule mentioned in above table at Engineering Unit, First Floor Engineering Division SBP BSC North Nazimabad Office Karachi. In case the bid opening date falls on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and on the same venue.

Sd/-

Chief Manager First Floor Engineering Division SBP BSC North Nazimabad Office Karachi

Phone: (92-21)–99005214, Facsimile: ( 92-21)-99005219 Website: www.sbp.org.pk